507281554 05/12/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7328476

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN HENRY HABER	04/30/2022
JOHN BRAZEL	04/30/2022
NEAL THOMAS FACHAN	05/11/2022
ROBERT EDWARD GEBERT	05/12/2022
ZACHARIE LAMONT KIRSCH	04/29/2022
AARON JAMES PASSEY	05/02/2022
THOMAS SCOTT URBAN	04/30/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUMULO, INC.		
Street Address:	1501 4TH AVENUE, SUITE 1600		
City:	SEATTLE		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code: 98101			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16004182

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(206)4	420-6051	
	o the e	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Phone:	(206) 420-6050		
Email:	patentdocketing@branchpartners.law		
Correspondent Name:	JOHN W. BRANCH		
Address Line 1:	600 UNIVERSITY STREET SUITE 620		
Address Line 2:	BRANCH PARTNERS PLLC		
Address Line 4:	SEAT	TLE, WASHINGTON 98101	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		QUMU-1-0140	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DANIEL Y OGAMI	
SIGNATURE:		/daniel y ogami/	
DATE SIGNED:		05/12/2022	

507281554

PATENT REEL: 060052 FRAME: 0552

Total Attachments: 3

source=QUMU-1-0140_Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=QUMU-1-0140_Assignment_signed#page2.tif source=QUMU-1-0140_Assignment_signed#page3.tif

Attorney Docket No.: QUMU-1-0140

ASSIGNMENT

I, Steven Henry Haber, residing in Seattle, Washington, with a mailing address at 1501 4th Avenue, Suite 1600, Seattle, Washington 98101; and

I, John Brazel, residing in Seattle, Washington, with a mailing address at 1501 4th Avenue, Suite 1600, Seattle, Washington 98101; and

I, Neal Thomas Fachan, residing in Seattle, Washington, with a mailing address at 1501 4th Avenue, Suite 1600, Seattle, Washington 98101; and

I, Robert Edward Gebert, residing in Seattle, Washington, with a mailing address at 1501 4th Avenue, Suite 1600, Seattle, Washington 98101; and

I, Zacharie Lamont Kirsch, residing in Seattle, Washington, with a mailing address at 1501 4th Avenue, Suite 1600, Seattle, Washington 98101; and

I, Aaron James Passey, residing in San Francisco, California, with a mailing address at 1501 4th Avenue, Suite 1600, Seattle, Washington 98101; and

I, Thomas Scott Urban, residing in Seattle, Washington, with a mailing address at 1501 4th Avenue, Suite 1600, Seattle, Washington 98101;

and each of us, if more than one person is identified above (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to ASSIGNOR by

Qumulo, Inc.

a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, located at 1501 4th Avenue, Suite 1600, Seattle, Washington 98101 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the below indicated right, title, and interest, both in the United States and **throughout the world** in and to my Invention entitled:

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 060052 FRAME: 0554

Attorney Docket No.: QUMU-1-0140

MANAGING PER OBJECT SNAPSHOT COVERAGE IN FILESYSTEMS

invented by me and described in U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 16/004,182 filed on June 8, 2018; and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, continuations-in-part and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, including the right to sue for past infringement and any such recovery, said interest being my entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made, including all rights of Assignor to recover for past infringement thereof both in the United States and throughout the world;

And for the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that whenever ASSIGNEE, its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with an application concerning said Invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of such application or patent issuing there from is lawful and desirable, I will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the Invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense; and I hereby appoint every present or future officer of said ASSIGNEE as my agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on my behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

And I hereby acknowledge that a signature in electronic form has the same legal effect and validity as a handwritten signature.

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 060052 FRAME: 0555

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

DocuSigned by:		
Steven Henry Haber	/	4/30/2022
Steven Henry Haber		Date Signed
DocuSigned by:		
/ John Brazel / BD2B26EADD194FA	/	4/30/2022
John Brazel	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Date Signed
Mal Husmas Fachan F7C963F4DBC2424	/	5/11/2022
Neal Thomas Fachan		Date Signed
Robert Edward Gebert	/	5/12/2022
Robert Edward Gebert	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Date Signed
Bacharie Lamont Eirsch 191829FF2F649C	/	4/29/2022
Zacharie Lamont Kirsch		Date Signed
/ DocuSigned by: Aaron James Passey 6652DA9CD8C3439	/	5/2/2022
Aaron James Passey		Date Signed
/ DocuSigned by: thomas Scott Urban 23C5475E5BD7463	/	4/30/2022
Thomas Scott Urban	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	Date Signed

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 060052 FRAME: 0556

RECORDED: 05/12/2022